PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3349602

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FRANK PETER THEODORUS JOHANNES VAN DER BURGT	01/22/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DSM IP ASSETS B.V.
Street Address:	HET OVERLOON 1
City:	HEERLEN
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	6411 TE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14117444

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)816-4100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-816-4000 Email: dlb@nixonvan.com Correspondent Name: BRYAN H. DAVIDSON Address Line 1: NIXON & VANDERHYE P.C.

Address Line 2: 901 NORTH GLEBE ROAD, 11TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BHD-4662-2707	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRYAN H. DAVIDSON	
SIGNATURE:	/BRYAN H. DAVIDSON/	
DATE SIGNED: 05/12/2015		
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 2

source=4662-2707_Duly_signed_Assignment_and_Dec#page1.tif source=4662-2707 Duly signed Assignment and Dec#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 035619 FRAME: 0001 503302984

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

(Inventors) Frank Peter Theodorus Johannes VAN DER BURGT

> In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to

(Assignee) (Address)

DSM IP ASSETS B.V.

of Het Overloon 1, Heerlen, The Netherlands NL-6411 TE

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the undersigned's entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, and for the country of in the invention, and all application(s) for patent and any Letters Patent which may

(Other Countries) (Title)

be granted therefor, known as FLAME RETARDANT SEMI-AROMATIC POLYAMIDE COMPOSITION AND MOULDED

PRODUCTS MADE THEREFROM (Case No. 4662-2707)

for which the undersigned has (have) executed on even date herewith an application for patent in the United States of America or, if not on even date, then has executed

on or has already filed in

U.S. Appl. No. 14/117,444, filed on November 13, 2013.

The undersigned acknowledges an obligation of assignment of this invention to said

assignee at the time the invention was made.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents necessary in connection with the application or any interference which may be declared and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient and further to perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of NIXON & VANDERHYE P.C. the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document. It is understood and agreed that ASSIGNEE'S attorneys Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. have represented only ASSIGNEE and will continue to represent only ASSIGNEE with respect to this invention.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned signature(s).

Date 22-7-20/4 Signature of inventor

Frank Peter Theodorus Johannes VAN DER BURGT

Mailing Address:

RECORDED: 05/12/2015

P.O. Box 4. Echt.

6100 AA

Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. (08/12) (Domestic Assigned) Page 1

RULE 63 (37 C.F.R. 1.63) INVENTORS DECLARATION FOR PATENT APPLICATION IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

I hereby declare that: (1) My residence, mailing address, and citizenship are as stated below next to my name; (2) I believe each inventor (or joint inventor) named below to be the original and first inventor (or an original and first joint inventor) of the subject matter of a claimed invention for which a patent is sought in the below identified application, for which this declaration is being submitted; and (3) I authorize/authorized this application to be made for the invention entitled:

FLAME RETARDANT SEMI-AROMATIC POLYAMIDE COMPOSITION AND MOULDED PRODUCTS MADE THEREFROM the application of which (check applicable box(es)): is attached hereto was filed on as U.S. Application Appln. No. X November 13, 2013 (Atty. Dkt. No. BHD-4662-2707) 14/117,444 was filed as PCT International application No. [X] PCT/EP2012/058417 8 May 2012 and (if applicable to U.S. or PCT application) was amended on November 13, 2013 I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above identified specification, including the claims, as amended by any amendment referred to above. I acknowledge the duty to disclose to the Patent Office all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56. Thereby claim foreign priority benefits under 35 U.S.C. 119/365 of any foreign application(s) for patent or inventor's certificate listed below and have also identified below any foreign application for patent or inventor's certificate having a filing date before that of the application on which priority is claimed or, if no priority is claimed, before the filing date of this application: Priority Foreign Application(s): **Application Number** Country Day/Month/Year Filed 11166068.4 EP 13 May 2011 I hereby claim the benefit under 35 U.S.C. §119(e) of any United States provisional application(s) listed below. Day/Month/Year Filed **Application Number** I hereby claim the benefit under 35 U.S.C. 120/365 of all prior United States and PCT international applications listed above or below. Prior U.S./PCT Application(s): Status: patented Day/Month/Year Filed pending, abandoned Application Appln. No. PCT/EP2012/058417 8 May 2012 I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true, and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon. And on behalf of the owner(s) hereof, I hereby ask that all communications in this matter be directed to: **CUSTOMER NUMBER:** ٩. Inventor's Signature: inventor: VAN DER BURGT NL Frank Peter Theodorus Johannes (citizenship) Residence: (city) (state/country) Echt.

[] See attached sheet(s) for additional inventor(s) information!!

NL

PATENT REEL: 035619 FRAME: 0003